

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 130/2021
In RP No. 01/2021

Manish Kumar Bharti.

.....*Petitioner(s)*

Through: Mr A.M. Dar, Senior Advocate with
Ms Insha, Advocate.

vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....*Respondent(s)*

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER
05.02.2021

CM No. 130/2021;

On the set of facts and the grounds urged, coupled with submission made, the instant application is allowed and the applicant/petitioner is permitted to make good the deficiency as and when the Court starts functioning in the normal manner. CM *disposed* of accordingly.

RP No. 01/2021;

Notice to the respondent counsel Mr Hakim Amaan Ali, CGSC, returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service also permitted.

List again on 22nd of February, 2021.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

05.02.2021

“Hamid”