



S No. 52026:KLHC-SGR:101

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

RP No. 1/2021

Manish Kumar Bharti.

... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: - Mr. Danish, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others.

... Respondent(s)

Through: - Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(ORDER)

11.11.2022

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondents.

List for consideration on 16th December 2022.

Registry is directed to reflect name of Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Central Government Standing Counsel, as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Chief Justice**

JAMMU
11.11.2022
Sunita