



2026:JKLHC-SGR:101

S. No. 42
Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 1/2021

Manish Kumar Bharti ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Majeed Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.02.2023

Heard. **Admit.**

Notice.

Post Admission notice waived by Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, CGSC, on behalf of respondents.

Send for Writ Court records.

List this matter for consideration on 07.04.2023.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.02.2023

Manzoor