

38

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

Rp No. 01/2021  
In SWP No. 1283/2017  
..... Petitioner (s)

**Manish Kumar Bharti**

Through: Mr. Bhat Shafi, Adv. vice Mr. A M  
Dar, Adv.

V/s

**Union of India and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman, CGSC.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**ORDER**

11.09.2024

Adjourned at request of proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioner.

List on 06.11.2024.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

11.09.2024

*Aasif*