



S. No. 39	2026:JKLHC-SGR:101
Regular Cause List	

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**RP 1/2021 in**  
**[SWP 1283/2017]**

MANISH KUMAR BHARTI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa Nissar, Advocate vice Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION OF INDIA (HOME AFFAIRS Central  
Government) AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)  
Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.10.2025**

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for the petitioner.

List on 23.12.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
29.10.2025  
"Imtiyaz"